
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: 3BM-PON1520 Applicant Response to Comments.
Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca> Fri, May 15, 2020 at 5:19 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, "Walker, Eva (EC)" <eva.walker@canada.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin
(AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Hack, Justin (AADNC/AANDC)" <justin.hack@canada.ca>, "Roy,
Bhabesh" <broy@gov.nu.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

The applicant’s responses address Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada’s comments and we would
like to offer the following points:

·         Since the applicant has clarified the water source is the same as was used previously (Salmon River/Creek), CIRNAC
would not be looking for a hydrology study. Any resources and efforts would be better spent on the landfill.

·         Improvements to landfill management are important to protect water. The proposal for a March 2021 plan of 
incremental advances to better operations at solid waste facility operations is reasonable, and we encourage the
applicant to start actions as soon as possible.

 

Don’t hesitate to get in touch if you have further questions.

Regards,

Sarah

 

Sarah Forté

 

Water Management Specialist, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876

 

Spécialiste de la gestion de l’eau, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876

 

 

 

 

mailto:sarah.forte@canada.ca
mailto:sarah.forte@canada.ca


From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: 8 mai 2020 16:29
To: Walker, Eva (EC); Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC); Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC); Mike, Margaret
(AADNC/AANDC)
Cc: Derek Donald; Licensing Department
Subject: 3BM-PON1520 Applicant Response to Comments.

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests parties reply by May 15, 2020 whether or not the applicant response addresses
parties comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard

mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

